she may attempt to cure these deficiencies, if she can, with an amended complaint. 

III. Conclusion 

Accordingly, IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Plaintiff’s request to proceed in forma pauperis is GRANTED.  Plaintiff shall not be 

required to pre-pay the filing fee of four hundred and two dollars ($402.00). Plaintiff 

is permitted to maintain this action to conclusion without the necessity of prepayment 

of any additional fees or costs or the giving of a security therefor.  This order granting 

leave to proceed in forma pauperis shall not extend to the issuance and/or service of